2018-114 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

APPROVING THE STATEMENT OF WORK WITH THE COLORADO STATEWIDE 

INTERNET PORTAL AUTHORITY FOR THE GOOGLE G SUITE & VIRTRU EMAIL 

ENCRYPTION PROJECT, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN 

THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($119,950.00), AND AUTHORIZING THE 

MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE STATEMENT OF WORK 

WHEREAS, on August 10th, 2018, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), entered into 

an agreement with the Colorado Statewide Internet Portal Authority (SIPA) regarding services to 

the City; and 

WHEREAS, SIPA requires a three-party agreement (“Statement of Work”) between the 

City, SIPA, and Tempus Nova authorizing the requested services, for the amount not to exceed 

One Hundred Nineteen Thousand, Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($119,950.00); and   

WHEREAS, pursuant to Brighton Municipal Code Section 3-8-190, all contracts 

exceeding $50,000 must be awarded by City Council; and 

WHEREAS, the Google G Suite & Virtru Email Encryption Project is a part of the IT 

Department’s 2019 operating budget.